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Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/237 
 
Subject: Eye Care Spending 

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below: 
 

QUESTION RESPONSE 

To progress this research further, we would like to expand our analysis from the expenditure and activity on just cataract surgeries, to a 
wider bundle of Ophthalmology services and treatments to see how patterns of delivery in Cataracts map to other eye-care treatments 
such as for Glaucoma or Macular Degeneration. 
 
Therefore, we would like to request spending and activity data on ophthalmology services broken down by different 
conditions/treatments. Note that breaking this down further into NHS spending/activity and Independent Sector spending/activity is not 
necessary for this request. 
 
While we appreciate that such a precise breakdown of spending and activity across a broad range of treatment functions is complex, we 
hope it would be helpful in analysing and exporting the data to use the tariff codes in use by NHSE as a search and filtering criteria. 
 
By our understanding, ‘Admitted patient care, elective and outpatient procedures’ are covered by Healthcare Resource Group Code 
(HRG Codes) and the Ophthalmology Services fall under the codes beginning BZ***, in the 93 rows 121-213 of the “1 APC & OPROC” 
tab in the National Tariff Workbook 2022/23 
(https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.england.nhs.uk%2Fwp-
content%2Fuploads%2F2020%2F11%2F22-23NT_AnnexA-National-tariff-workbook-Nov22-
1.xlsx&data=05%7C01%7Cbnssg.foi%40nhs.net%7C544a40f1dcad45c0e6b108dbb90ce5d3%7C37c354b285b047f5b22207b48d774ee
3%7C0%7C1%7C638307237293872878%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1ha
WwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=szGszkiFlP3P7qtJ6gHRVC1JrN6rsSRvVkdnW31K1tQ%3D&reserved=0). 
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Furthermore, there is additional data on first and follow-up ‘outpatient attendances’ falling under the Treatment Function Codes ‘130 
Ophthalmology Service’ and for completion the “216 Paediatric Ophthalmology Service” on the “2 Outpatients” tab. 
 
Although we do not have a firm understanding of the accounting and finance software in use by the ICB, we are hoping that an export of 
spending and activity broken down by HRG Code and Treatment Function Code would be possible, and not overly burdensome for the 
ICB. However, we do understand that systems and processes differ and the ICB may have its own internal categorisation which could 
provide a similar dataset. 
 
We have requested annual data between 2017/18 to 2022/23, but understand that in some cases the merger of CCGs into the ICB 
makes some financial data difficult to recover. And where tariff income was replaced by COVID block funding we would ask that these 
figures be provided for the relevant years. 
 
So overall, while we have requested what would be our ideal dataset, if gathering this data proves challenging or impossible then it 
seems likely there would be an alternative dataset which is more readily available to the ICB and would satisfy our research, so I’d be 
happy to discuss it. 
 
With that context, could we please request the following: 

1. Annual total ICB spending on Ophthalmology services, 
as defined above, for the years 2017/18 to 2022/23 ---
This should preferably be broken down by HRG Code 
and Treatment Function Code 

Please see attached sheet for tables. We have selected all data within 
the Ophthalmology specialty/treatment function code, broken down by 
HRG. Costs are based on PbR as the block contract data on specific 
costs is not available 

2. Annual ICB Commissioned Activity on Ophthalmology 
services, as defined above, for the years 2017/18 to 
2022/23 ---This should preferably be broken down by 
HRG Code and Treatment Function Code 

Please see attached sheet for tables. We have selected all data within 
the Ophthalmology specialty/treatment function code, broken down by 
HRG. Costs are based on PbR as the block contract data on specific 
costs is not available 

3. Commissioning and procurement strategy Could you 
please provide a digest or summary of information, 
preferably with attached policy documents, which 

The ICB does not have a current commissioning strategy for 
Ophthalmology. 
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outline the ICB’s current commissioning strategy with 
regard to Ophthalmology services. 

--- Here I would expect some ICBs to have conducted or 
inherited an assessment of the local demand for eye care 
treatments and strategies to meet this demand. 
--- In ‘determining whether this information is held’ I would just 
expect a brief conversation with the responsible officer in case 
anything came to mind (which it may not) rather than an 
exhaustive search of the organisation. 

4. Independent Provider Information 
For each of the five largest Independent Sector 
Providers, could you provide information for the most 
recent complete financial year 2022/23: 
 
A. Total Cataract Surgery Activity during the year 
B. Total Cataract Surgery payments during the year 

IS Provider Name Activity Cost 
NEW MEDICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED 4300 £3,832,716 
PRACTICE PLUS GROUP HOSPITAL - EMERSONS GREEN 1620 £1,449,395 
SPAMEDICA BRISTOL 2695 £2,512,096 
SOMERSET SURGICAL SERVICES 524 £324,556 
SPIRE BRISTOL HOSPITAL 0 £0 

 

 
The information provided in this response is accurate as of 16 October 2023 and has been approved for release by Sarah 
Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB. 



Inpatient and Outpatient Activity at BNSSG for Ophthalmology - All Activity Commissioned by BNSSG Under the Treatment Function (Specialty) Ophthalmology

Inpatient Activity Outpatient Activity
HRG Description HRG Code 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022/2023 HRG Description HRG Code 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022/2023
Phacoemulsification Cataract Extraction and Lens Implant, with CC Score 0-1 BZ02C 3825 5151 4040 1704 3243 5076 Audiometry or Hearing Assessment, 19 years and over CA37A 1
Phacoemulsification Cataract Extraction and Lens Implant, with CC Score 2-3 BZ34B 1735 1925 1546 303 1367 2631 Clearance of External Auditory Canal, 19 years and over CA36A 1
Very Major, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ31B 188 284 596 355 650 1380 Complex Echocardiogram EY50Z 1
Phacoemulsification Cataract Extraction and Lens Implant, with CC Score 4+ BZ34A 581 614 515 113 552 1189 Complex Endoscopic, Kidney or Ureter Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 LB64E 1
Very Major, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ31A 273 347 730 184 333 754 Complex Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ81B 1
Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ06D 177 184 169 146 216 179 Data Invalid for Grouping UZ01Z 26 22 24 27 27 36
Complex Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ81B 144 154 191 118 187 206 Diagnostic Spinal Puncture, 19 years and over HC72A 1
Procedure Not Carried Out, for Other or Unspecified Reasons WH50B 135 189 221 57 167 224 Diagnostic, Laryngoscopy or Pharyngoscopy, 19 years and over CA69A 1 2
Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ44B 171 193 160 130 161 134 Digital Retinal Photography, 18 years and under BZ89B 1 3 2 22
Complex Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ81A 178 173 161 100 130 152 Digital Retinal Photography, 19 years and over BZ89A 88 152 1704 879 2168 1427
Non-Surgical Ophthalmology without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 BZ24G 132 144 130 119 154 151 Electrocardiogram Monitoring or Stress Testing EY51Z 3 1 1 1
Non-Surgical Ophthalmology without Interventions, with CC Score 2-4 BZ24F 181 163 291 72 47 59 Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ06D 5 14 8 5 5 11
Minor Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over BZ07A 130 179 155 64 134 127 Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, between 4 and 18 years BZ45C 1
Procedure Not Carried Out, for Medical or Patient Reasons WH50A 145 163 139 26 67 103 Intermediate Skin Procedures, 13 years and over JC42A 2 4
Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ63B 29 122 89 84 108 84 Intermediate Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ86B 2718 2848 2459 4250 1322 1450
Minor, Cataract or Lens Procedures BZ33Z 1 2 2 2 86 322 Intermediate, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ32B 3 2 3 7 3
Very Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ83B 50 68 65 47 85 116 Intermediate, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ64B 18 7 155 40 23 3
Unknown Code 0 94 74 63 29 69 92 Intermediate, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ94B 269 295 289 144 215 166
Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ93A 65 94 68 39 58 81 Intermediate, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ56B 4 5 7 12 11 7
Major Ocular Motility Procedures, between 4 and 18 years BZ72B 80 74 51 28 64 90 Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ44B 1 1 2 1
Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ44A 90 98 67 32 31 59 Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ84B 14496 15015 15633 7843 13541 14847
Very Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ42B 81 56 68 55 58 56 Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ63B 9 7 18 19 181
Very Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ83A 72 68 68 31 46 84 Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ93B 2 2 1 2
Very Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ92B 99 76 68 51 47 27 Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ54B 11 16 48 16 20 26
Very Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ92A 64 79 51 36 33 57 Minimal Elbow Procedures HN66Z 1
Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ06C 60 81 63 30 34 41 Minimal Shoulder Procedures HN56Z 1
Non-Surgical Thyroid Disorders with CC Score 0-1 KA07C 1 2 9 10 143 104 Minor Neck Procedures, 19 years and over CA05A 1
Complex, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ61A 45 46 53 18 33 57 Minor Ocular Motility Procedures, 19 years and over BZ16A 2 3 2
Minor, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over BZ57A 47 74 70 5 8 36 Minor Oculoplastics Procedures, 18 years and under BZ07B 1
Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ93B 40 54 41 31 43 27 Minor Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over BZ07A 18 27 33 9 25 30
Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 1+ BZ63A 48 63 53 24 18 20 Minor Skin Procedures, 13 years and over JC43A 10 9 2 1 4
Complex, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ61B 36 49 46 33 38 32 Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over BZ87A 26221 26863 26953 20038 24916 21117
Intermediate Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ86B 42 34 42 24 22 43 Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 3 years and under BZ87C 3 1
Very Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ42A 40 51 65 18 9 21 Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, between 4 and 18 years BZ87B 1 1 24 4 71
Data Invalid for Grouping UZ01Z 3 2 4 7 8 24 Minor, Cataract or Lens Procedures BZ33Z 999 1164 949 487 636 690
Intermediate Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ86A 45 42 43 13 15 23 Minor, Cornea or Sclera Procedures BZ65Z 1 1 2 88 1180
Complex, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ30A 36 30 38 15 17 32 Minor, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures BZ95Z 252 328 369 305 386 488
Very Major Ocular Motility Procedures, 19 years and over BZ71A 62 36 10 6 22 28 Minor, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over BZ57A 6 12 13 10 11 10
Complex Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ41B 31 26 33 25 26 22 Multiprofessional Non-Admitted Face to Face Attendance, First WF02B 24 25 15 6 1192 1629
Intermediate, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ56B 41 46 22 8 14 24 Multiprofessional Non-Admitted Face to Face Attendance, Follow-up WF02A 43 21 22 6 148 40
Complex, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ30B 7 15 13 20 17 57 Multiprofessional Non-Admitted Non-Face-to-Face Attendance, First WF02D 8
Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 1+ BZ54A 26 37 29 9 13 23 Multiprofessional Non-Admitted Non-Face-to-Face Attendance, Follow-up WF02C 2
Very Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ62B 17 19 23 13 31 24 Non-Admitted Face to Face Attendance, First WF01B 25234 27767 25167 12680 18794 24741
Intermediate, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 1+ BZ94A 27 24 28 10 13 23 Non-Admitted Face to Face Attendance, Follow-up WF01A 105650 107340 109355 49524 65511 78819
Very Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 1+ BZ62A 14 30 34 12 15 18 Non-Admitted Non-Face-to-Face Attendance, First WF01D 26 38 160 978 115 178
Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ84B 11 16 16 11 26 19 Non-Admitted Non-Face-to-Face Attendance, Follow-up WF01C 160 116 658 9343 3643 4617
Complex, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ91A 11 19 9 9 18 35 Other Muscle, Tendon, Fascia or Ligament Procedures HN93Z 1
Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ84A 17 22 18 6 17 19 Oxygen Assessment and Monitoring DZ38Z 8 19 98 90 172 8353
Intermediate, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ32B 14 17 15 2 32 17 Retinal Tomography, 18 years and under BZ88B 5 18 11 7 9 8
Intermediate, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ32A 11 19 17 3 20 27 Retinal Tomography, 19 years and over BZ88A 632 856 1027 1522 2083 5070
Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ54B 14 16 21 6 18 13 Unknown Code 0 2
Complex, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ91B 8 11 28 14 16 8 Very Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ83B 25 30 26 24 49 33
Intermediate, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 1+ BZ64A 19 17 10 3 8 19 Very Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ62B 2 1 3 2
Intermediate, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 1+ BZ56A 25 24 13 5 10 Very Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ92B 2 3 2 3 3
Very Complex, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ60A 16 15 14 6 7 15 Grand Total 176978 183028 185223 108298 135324 165093
Complex Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ41A 10 10 21 3 5 13
Non-Surgical Ophthalmology without Interventions, with CC Score 5+ BZ24E 26 8 15 12 5 3
Very Complex, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ60B 7 13 14 4 22 7
Intermediate, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 18 years and under BZ56C 12 11 12 3 10 9
Open Operations, on Other or Unspecified Blood Vessels, with CC Score 0-1 YQ41B 2 17 18 8 8 2
Intermediate, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ64B 13 8 7 10 4 9
Non-Surgical Thyroid Disorders with CC Score 2-3 KA07B 15 9 1 8 9
Very Complex Oculoplastics Procedures BZ40Z 6 12 7 5 8 8
Major Ocular Motility Procedures, 19 years and over BZ14A 8 7 6 2 8 14
Open Operations, on Other or Unspecified Blood Vessels, with CC Score 2+ YQ41A 3 13 20 4 2 3
Inflammatory, Spine, Joint or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 0-2 HD23J 7 4 12 6 7 6
Very Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 1+ BZ53A 9 13 5 3 5 6
Major Ocular Motility Procedures, 3 years and under BZ72C 5 12 4 1 11 5
Intermediate Ocular Motility Procedures, 18 years and under BZ15B 4 8 5 1 6 7
Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, between 4 and 18 years BZ45C 10 8 7 2 4 2
Very Complex Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ80B 8 3 2 5 10 5
Complex Ocular Motility Procedures BZ70Z 4 9 6 2 7 3
Intermediate, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ94B 5 9 8 3 2 2
Very Complex, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures BZ90Z 6 6 4 4 7
Very Major or Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 18 years and under BZ55Z 5 4 7 1 6 2
Non-Surgical Ophthalmology with Interventions BZ24D 2 9 3 3 1 9
Minor, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 18 years and under BZ57B 4 6 1 1 4 5
Special Screening, Examinations or Other Genetic Disorders WH15Z 13 10
Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 18 years and under BZ44C 3 7 2 2 6
Minor, Cornea or Sclera Procedures BZ65Z 1 7 1 9 3
NULL #N/A 1 9 1 2 1
Very Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ53B 3 3 2 1 6 3
Intermediate Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 18 years and under BZ86C 4 5 1 8
Minor Oculoplastics Procedures, 18 years and under BZ07B 3 4 2 1 5 2
Very Complex Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ80A 1 2 3 7 1 1
Inflammatory, Spine, Joint or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 3-4 HD23H 3 3 1 4 3
Non-Surgical Thyroid Disorders with CC Score 4+ KA07A 7 4 4
Transplant Failure and Rejection, without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 WH01D 3 2 6 2 1
Complex, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 1+ BZ51A 3 1 3 1 2 2
Intermediate Ocular Motility Procedures, 19 years and over BZ15A 1 3 2 1 2 1
Complex, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ51B 2 4 1 2 2 1
Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over BZ87A 3 1 1 4 1
Diagnostic Spinal Puncture, 19 years and over HC72A 7 2 2
Minor, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures BZ95Z 3 1 3 1 2
Skin Disorders without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 JD07K 1 3 3 2 1
Excision or Biopsy, of Lesion of External Nose CA16Z 2 1 2 2 3
Very Major Ocular Motility Procedures, 18 years and under BZ71B 2 2 2 2
Observation or Counselling, with CC Score 0 WH16B 1 1 5 2
Paediatric Non-Surgical Ophthalmology with CC Score 1+ PP64A 3 2 3
Very Complex, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over BZ50Z 1 2 2 2
Muscular, Balance, Cranial or Peripheral Nerve Disorders, Epilepsy or Head Injury, with CC Score 3-5 AA26G 3 4
Headache, Migraine or Cerebrospinal Fluid Leak, with CC Score 0-6 AA31E 1 2 2 1 1
Paediatric Non-Surgical Ophthalmology with CC Score 0 PP64B 2 1 2 2
Inflammatory, Spine, Joint or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 5-6 HD23G 1 3 1 1
Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, 3 years and under BZ45D 4 1
Muscular, Balance, Cranial or Peripheral Nerve Disorders, Epilepsy or Head Injury, with CC Score 6-8 AA26F 2 2 1
Muscular, Balance, Cranial or Peripheral Nerve Disorders, Epilepsy or Head Injury, with CC Score 0-2 AA26H 2 1 1 1
Infections or Other Complications of Procedures, without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 WH07G 1 2 1 1
Retinal Tomography, 19 years and over BZ88A 4 1
Skin Disorders without Interventions, with CC Score 2-5 JD07J 1 1 1 2
Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 3 years and under BZ87C 2 1 1
Complex or Very Major, Oculoplastics Procedures, 18 years and under BZ43Z 1 3
Genito-Urinary Medicine (GUM) Infections WJ04Z 4
Non-Malignant, Ear, Nose, Mouth, Throat or Neck Disorders, without Interventions, with CC Score 1-4 CB02E 1 1 1
Paediatric Intermediate Injury without Intracranial Injury, with CC Score 0 PV08B 1 1 1 1
Follow-up Examination for Other Conditions, without Interventions WH53B 1 1
Muscular, Balance, Cranial or Peripheral Nerve Disorders, Epilepsy or Head Injury, with CC Score 9-11 AA26E 2 1
Major Skin Procedures JC41Z 1 1
Inflammatory, Spine, Joint or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 7-8 HD23F 1 2
Inflammatory, Spine, Joint or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 9-11 HD23E 1 1 1
Continuous Subcutaneous Insulin Infusion KB04Z 3
Major Large Intestine Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 FF34C 1 1
Transient Ischaemic Attack with CC Score 0-4 AA29F 1
Very Major or Major, Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 18 years and under BZ85Z 1 1
Other Respiratory Disorders without Interventions, with CC Score 5-10 DZ19M 1 1
Transplant Failure and Rejection, without Interventions, with CC Score 2+ WH01C 2
Peripheral Vascular Disorders with CC Score 2-4 YQ50E 2
Infections or Other Complications of Procedures, without Interventions, with CC Score 2-3 WH07F 1 1
Headache, Migraine or Cerebrospinal Fluid Leak, with CC Score 11+ AA31C 1 1
Intermediate Anal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 FF41C 1
Signs or Symptoms, Involving Appearance or Behaviour, with CC Score 0-1 WH12B 2
Transient Ischaemic Attack with CC Score 5-7 AA29E 1
Paediatric Behavioural Disorders with CC Score 1+ PT52A 1
Kidney or Urinary Tract Infections, without Interventions, with CC Score 4-7 LA04Q 1
Paediatric Congenital Nervous System Conditions with CC Score 2-3 PX01B 1
Stroke with CC Score 0-3 AA35F 1
Paediatric Disorders of Immunity with CC Score 1+ PQ01A 1
Malignant Breast Disorders without Interventions, with CC Score 4-5 JA12J 1
Paediatric Endocrine Disorders, excluding Diabetes Mellitus, with CC Score 0 PK36C 1
Non-Malignant Breast Disorders without Interventions, with CC Score 4+ JA13B 1
Paediatric Intermediate Infections with CC Score 2-4 PW17F 1
Cerebral Degenerations or Miscellaneous Disorders of Nervous System, with CC Score 0-4 AA25G 1
Follow-up Examination for Malignant Neoplasm, without Interventions WH52B 1
Tendency to Fall, Senility or Other Conditions Affecting Cognitive Functions, without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 WH09G 1
Paediatric Minor Injury without Intracranial Injury, with CC Score 1-2 PV32B 1
Other Acquired Cardiac Conditions with CC Score 6-8 EB14C 1
Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, between 4 and 18 years BZ87B 1
Diabetes with Hyperglycaemic Disorders, with CC Score 8+ KB02G 1
Granulomatous, Allergic Alveolitis or Autoimmune Lung Disease, without Interventions, with CC Score 2-4 DZ29J 1
Abnormal Findings without Diagnosis, without Interventions, with CC Score 0 WH13C 1
Paediatric, Examination, Follow-up, Special Screening or Other Admissions, with CC Score 1-3 PX57B 1
Diagnostic Spinal Puncture, between 6 and 18 years HC72B 1
Paediatric, Examination, Follow-up, Special Screening or Other Admissions, with CC Score 4+ PX57A 1
Alzheimers Disease or Dementia, treated by a Non-Specialist Mental Health Service Provider WD02Z 1
Paediatric, Musculoskeletal or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 1-2 PH34C 1
Standard Infectious Diseases without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 WJ03G 1
Major, Mouth or Throat Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ CA83A 1
Syncope or Collapse, with CC Score 4-6 EB08D 1
Major Large Intestine Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 1-2 FF34B 1
Complex Infectious Diseases without Interventions, with CC Score 0-2 WJ01E 1
Observation or Counselling, with CC Score 1+ WH16A
Multiple Trauma with Diagnosis Score 24-32, with Intervention Score 1-8 VA11B 1
Headache, Migraine or Cerebrospinal Fluid Leak, with CC Score 7-10 AA31D 1
Kidney or Urinary Tract Infections, without Interventions, with CC Score 2-3 LA04R 1
Acquired Pure Red Cell Aplasia or Other Aplastic Anaemia, with CC Score 5-7 SA01H 1
Deep Vein Thrombosis with CC Score 6-8 QZ20C 1
Intermediate Ear Procedures, 18 years and under CA53B 1
Acute Kidney Injury without Interventions, with CC Score 4-7 LA07N 1
Gastrointestinal Infections without Interventions, with CC Score 2-4 FD01H 1
Other Injury, of Rib or Chest, without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 HE72E 1
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease or Bronchitis, without Interventions, with CC Score 5-8 DZ65H 1
Major, Laparoscopic or Endoscopic, Upper Genital Tract Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 MA08B 1
Cerebrovascular Accident, Nervous System Infections or Encephalopathy, with CC Score 0-4 AA22G 1
Minor Nose Procedures, 19 years and over CA24A 1
Cerebrovascular Accident, Nervous System Infections or Encephalopathy, with CC Score 11-13 AA22D 1
Evoked Potential Recording, 18 years and under CA38B 1
Granulomatous, Allergic Alveolitis or Autoimmune Lung Disease, without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 DZ29K 1
Acute Lymphoblastic Leukaemia with CC Score 0-1 SA24J 1
Major Large Intestine Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 3+ FF34A 1
Appendicectomy Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 FF37D 1
Heart Failure or Shock, with CC Score 4-7 EB03D 1
Paediatric Congenital Nervous System Conditions with CC Score 0 PX01D 1
Multiple Trauma with Diagnosis Score >=51, with Intervention Score 9-18 VA12D 1
Non-Malignant, Ear, Nose, Mouth, Throat or Neck Disorders, without Interventions, with CC Score 5+ CB02D 1
Single Plasma Exchange or Other Intravenous Blood Transfusion, 19 years and over SA44A 1
Skin Disorders with Interventions, with CC Score 0-3 JD07D 1
Sepsis without Interventions, with CC Score 0-4 WJ06J 1
Malignant Lymphoma, including Hodgkin's and Non-Hodgkin's, with CC Score 2-3 SA31E 1
Minimal, Mouth or Throat Procedures, 19 years and over CA86A 1
Grand Total 9781 11903 10878 4432 9031 14503



Inpatient and Outpatient Costs at BNSSG for Ophthalmology - All Activity Commissioned by BNSSG Under the Treatment Function (Specialty) Ophthalmology

Inpatient Activity Outpatient Activity
HRG Description HRG Code 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022/2023 HRG Description HRG Code 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022/2023
Phacoemulsification Cataract Extraction and Lens Implant, with CC Score 0-1 BZ02C £3,341,932 £4,535,842 £3,580,108 £1,515,766 £2,834,497 £4,274,004 Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ84B £617,577 £644,354 £2,539,714 £1,274,560 £2,203,103 £2,405,989
Phacoemulsification Cataract Extraction and Lens Implant, with CC Score 2-3 BZ34B £1,755,861 £1,940,303 £1,558,537 £304,733 £1,364,376 £2,587,186 Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over BZ87A £2,829,606 £2,982,640 £2,968,970 £1,807,221 £2,564,272 £2,301,444
Phacoemulsification Cataract Extraction and Lens Implant, with CC Score 4+ BZ34A £805,147 £813,028 £682,003 £149,562 £717,475 £1,524,843 Non-Admitted Face to Face Attendance, Follow-up WF01A £3,014,242 £3,192,256 £3,032,456 £1,060,253 £1,839,279 £2,164,097
Very Major, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ31B £205,561 £310,705 £652,958 £391,461 £703,344 £1,438,315 Non-Admitted Face to Face Attendance, First WF01B £2,323,864 £2,756,580 £2,392,100 £1,088,760 £1,750,400 £1,934,488
Very Major, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ31A £358,508 £434,158 £913,757 £230,479 £412,771 £945,392 Oxygen Assessment and Monitoring DZ38Z £812 £1,604 £7,043 £5,779 £9,613 £579,358
Complex Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ81B £263,779 £288,695 £350,710 £218,266 £344,501 £387,194 Retinal Tomography, 19 years and over BZ88A £61,757 £87,350 £105,406 £162,670 £218,172 £543,912
Complex Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ81A £343,182 £333,507 £308,935 £204,332 £246,074 £308,361 Multiprofessional Non-Admitted Face to Face Attendance, First WF02B £3,099 £4,129 £2,569 £1,100 £202,313 £265,722
Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ44B £186,302 £210,304 £175,661 £141,553 £184,612 £145,720 Intermediate Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ86B £95,817 £109,730 £324,536 £579,470 £176,643 £192,120
Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ06D £132,175 £136,272 £125,495 £108,619 £160,154 £131,891 Minor, Cornea or Sclera Procedures BZ65Z £156 £158 £323 £13,869 £177,937
Major Ocular Motility Procedures, between 4 and 18 years BZ72B £152,228 £140,795 £97,020 £53,223 £121,771 £171,243 Digital Retinal Photography, 19 years and over BZ89A £9,188 £16,470 £188,057 £88,448 £230,866 £148,621
Very Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ83B £79,609 £108,774 £104,024 £74,923 £136,116 £184,559 Minor, Cataract or Lens Procedures BZ33Z £115,582 £137,415 £112,207 £57,031 £75,016 £67,661
Non-Surgical Ophthalmology without Interventions, with CC Score 2-4 BZ24F £141,826 £136,098 £196,232 £56,532 £49,336 £52,419 Minor, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures BZ95Z £28,980 £38,699 £43,606 £35,873 £45,376 £56,598
Very Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ83A £115,038 £108,762 £108,963 £49,548 £76,991 £136,203 Intermediate, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ94B £32,732 £37,251 £36,786 £18,007 £26,599 £20,360
Very Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ42B £109,578 £75,870 £93,758 £74,621 £80,161 £75,722 Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, between 4 and 18 years BZ87B £110 £110 £2,220 £222 £7,659
Very Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ92A £100,067 £129,422 £78,796 £56,532 £50,349 £91,578 Minor Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over BZ07A £2,389 £3,745 £4,627 £1,274 £3,476 £4,107
Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ63B £28,687 £110,545 £79,490 £75,824 £99,836 £74,088 Multiprofessional Non-Admitted Face to Face Attendance, Follow-up WF02A £3,007 £1,363 £1,616 £550 £12,066 £3,075
Very Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ92B £134,738 £104,231 £92,908 £69,393 £64,439 £36,450 Digital Retinal Photography, 18 years and under BZ89B £122 £357 £238 £2,374
Non-Surgical Ophthalmology without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 BZ24G £67,289 £85,025 £78,206 £64,439 £91,414 £84,350 Very Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ83B £1,574 £2,283 £2,043 £1,857 £3,609 £2,343
Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ44A £101,302 £111,546 £75,724 £36,796 £34,447 £65,759 Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ54B £770 £1,561 £4,187 £1,476 £1,761 £2,030
Complex, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ30A £92,347 £77,010 £97,854 £38,505 £43,325 £82,374 Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ06D £629 £1,898 £1,080 £652 £661 £1,447
Minor Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over BZ07A £70,394 £97,302 £84,508 £35,013 £72,649 £68,410 Minor, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over BZ57A £714 £1,498 £1,623 £1,195 £1,352 £1,185
Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ93A £66,873 £93,459 £65,848 £42,194 £56,718 £79,599 Retinal Tomography, 18 years and under BZ88B £582 £2,008 £1,295 £826 £1,071 £939
Complex, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ61A £67,547 £72,912 £82,339 £24,678 £48,997 £88,046 Intermediate, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ56B £488 £391 £879 £1,491 £1,385 £881
Complex, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ30B £16,765 £35,925 £31,310 £48,636 £40,697 £129,408 Intermediate, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ32B £294 £226 £383 £582 £383
Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 1+ BZ63A £96,452 £93,665 £71,390 £39,688 £24,198 £20,700 Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ93B £294 £300 £151 £300
Very Major Ocular Motility Procedures, 19 years and over BZ71A £120,900 £70,176 £19,451 £11,936 £42,900 £54,600 Unknown Code 0 £294
Very Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ42A £57,918 £75,798 £92,138 £24,915 £12,379 £28,842 Very Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ92B £219 £214 £142 £213 £213
Complex, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ61B £43,495 £63,640 £56,494 £42,638 £47,291 £37,016 Other Muscle, Tendon, Fascia or Ligament Procedures HN93Z £146
Unknown Code 0 £67,105 £45,364 £33,141 £34,361 £46,742 £56,201 Intermediate, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ64B £2,126 £857 £19,511 £5,533 £2,824 £142
Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ06C £56,758 £77,808 £57,204 £30,356 £33,615 £33,374 Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ44B £137 £132 £290 £139
Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 1+ BZ54A £50,998 £68,480 £55,013 £16,605 £25,720 £42,435 Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 3 years and under BZ87C £366 £122
Complex Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ41B £48,584 £40,794 £54,127 £39,307 £40,805 £34,286 Clearance of External Auditory Canal, 19 years and over CA36A £109
Very Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 1+ BZ62A £22,073 £60,223 £52,638 £23,741 £19,240 £28,462 Data Invalid for Grouping UZ01Z £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
Complex, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ91A £21,241 £37,396 £17,379 £21,604 £35,379 £69,209 Multiprofessional Non-Admitted Non-Face-to-Face Attendance, First WF02D £0
Major, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ93B £32,630 £46,953 £33,412 £26,942 £35,651 £24,299 Multiprofessional Non-Admitted Non-Face-to-Face Attendance, Follow-up WF02C £0
Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ54B £25,270 £30,296 £40,247 £10,830 £35,684 £23,461 Non-Admitted Non-Face-to-Face Attendance, First WF01D £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
Very Complex, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ60A £36,150 £33,660 £27,681 £15,124 £16,953 £30,068 Non-Admitted Non-Face-to-Face Attendance, Follow-up WF01C £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
Very Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ62B £19,397 £24,648 £25,710 £13,910 £33,428 £30,228 Audiometry or Hearing Assessment, 19 years and over CA37A £120
Complex, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ91B £14,176 £19,648 £53,542 £25,042 £28,430 £15,367 Complex Echocardiogram EY50Z £270
Very Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 1+ BZ53A £24,928 £34,439 £11,885 £27,127 £31,078 £17,800 Complex Endoscopic, Kidney or Ureter Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 LB64E £70
Non-Surgical Ophthalmology without Interventions, with CC Score 5+ BZ24E £51,728 £17,292 £27,280 £21,256 £23,951 £6,590 Complex Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ81B £71
Non-Surgical Ophthalmology with Interventions BZ24D £9,436 £58,879 £14,545 £14,154 £4,718 £42,462 Diagnostic Spinal Puncture, 19 years and over HC72A £305
Open Operations, on Other or Unspecified Blood Vessels, with CC Score 2+ YQ41A £12,152 £40,512 £56,720 £11,344 £5,672 £8,508 Diagnostic, Laryngoscopy or Pharyngoscopy, 19 years and over CA69A £160 £324
Minor, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over BZ57A £24,698 £39,301 £37,338 £2,661 £4,234 £18,413 Electrocardiogram Monitoring or Stress Testing EY51Z £373 £71 £70 £69
Intermediate, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 1+ BZ94A £27,942 £22,600 £22,732 £9,123 £11,123 £21,099 Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, between 4 and 18 years BZ45C £72
Very Complex, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ60B £12,349 £23,392 £24,698 £6,172 £37,042 £12,534 Intermediate Skin Procedures, 13 years and over JC42A £446 £600
Complex Oculoplastics Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ41A £16,470 £16,474 £38,030 £4,941 £8,235 £21,410 Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ63B £1,201 £966 £2,518 £2,622 £26,682
Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ84A £16,683 £22,785 £23,528 £6,069 £15,933 £16,593 Minimal Elbow Procedures HN66Z £116
Intermediate, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ56B £26,963 £30,423 £14,683 £5,288 £9,216 £15,628 Minimal Shoulder Procedures HN56Z £141
Very Complex Oculoplastics Procedures BZ40Z £12,534 £25,071 £14,623 £10,445 £16,712 £16,712 Minor Neck Procedures, 19 years and over CA05A £355
Open Operations, on Other or Unspecified Blood Vessels, with CC Score 0-1 YQ41B £3,478 £29,563 £31,302 £15,457 £16,926 £3,478 Minor Ocular Motility Procedures, 19 years and over BZ16A £298 £339 £304
Major Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ84B £9,092 £13,310 £15,925 £10,439 £24,381 £17,016 Minor Oculoplastics Procedures, 18 years and under BZ07B £155
Minor, Cataract or Lens Procedures BZ33Z £182 £364 £364 £364 £14,706 £55,109 Minor Skin Procedures, 13 years and over JC43A £324 £461 £294 £147 £588
Non-Surgical Thyroid Disorders with CC Score 0-1 KA07C £284 £568 £2,556 £3,144 £40,916 £30,448 Very Major, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ62B £306 £155 £462 £310
Very Complex, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures BZ90Z £18,436 £17,136 £11,506 £11,424 £22,244 Grand Total £9,149,944 £9,149,944 £10,027,283 £11,795,935 £6,200,121 £9,414,121 £10,886,195
Intermediate Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ86B £16,134 £12,781 £15,890 £9,574 £7,745 £20,557
Intermediate, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 2+ BZ32A £9,367 £15,459 £19,527 £2,448 £16,318 £22,264
Major Ocular Motility Procedures, 19 years and over BZ14A £14,302 £12,397 £10,945 £3,578 £14,442 £25,219
Intermediate, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 BZ32B £10,758 £13,087 £11,601 £1,621 £24,244 £12,812
Very Complex Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0-1 BZ80B £18,477 £6,906 £4,672 £11,476 £22,850 £11,374
Complex Ocular Motility Procedures BZ70Z £8,876 £19,971 £13,314 £6,064 £17,159 £6,657
Intermediate Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ86A £17,326 £17,300 £16,042 £4,815 £5,860 £9,777
Intermediate, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 1+ BZ64A £16,378 £14,654 £8,620 £2,586 £8,013 £15,901
Major Ocular Motility Procedures, 3 years and under BZ72C £9,065 £21,707 £7,249 £1,810 £19,937 £9,062
Intermediate, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 1+ BZ56A £22,385 £18,604 £13,075 £3,877 £7,752
Intermediate, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 18 years and under BZ56C £12,036 £11,031 £12,100 £3,009 £10,766 £9,027
Intermediate Ocular Motility Procedures, 18 years and under BZ15B £6,032 £12,062 £7,540 £1,506 £9,048 £10,550
Very Major or Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 18 years and under BZ55Z £9,718 £6,688 £11,810 £1,672 £10,032 £4,570
Inflammatory, Spine, Joint or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 0-2 HD23J £7,483 £4,276 £11,522 £5,761 £7,483 £6,414
Very Major, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ53B £6,564 £7,804 £5,615 £2,189 £13,134 £6,567
Complex, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 1+ BZ51A £12,138 £2,865 £8,595 £2,865 £5,650 £5,730
Very Complex Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ BZ80A £3,031 £4,756 £9,093 £17,690 £2,378 £3,031
Inflammatory, Spine, Joint or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 3-4 HD23H £6,030 £6,030 £4,291 £15,209 £3,756
Intermediate, Cornea or Sclera Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ64B £9,400 £5,851 £5,119 £7,988 £2,950 £6,435
Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, between 4 and 18 years BZ45C £10,680 £9,112 £8,044 £2,704 £4,272 £2,136
Major Oculoplastics Procedures, 18 years and under BZ44C £4,374 £10,182 £2,916 £3,985 £8,748
Complex, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 BZ51B £5,272 £10,544 £2,636 £5,569 £5,272 £2,636
Very Complex, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 19 years and over BZ50Z £3,517 £7,034 £7,034 £7,034
Very Major Ocular Motility Procedures, 18 years and under BZ71B £4,478 £4,478 £6,091 £6,119
Minor, Orbit or Lacrimal Procedures, 18 years and under BZ57B £3,719 £5,135 £856 £856 £3,424 £4,280
Non-Surgical Thyroid Disorders with CC Score 2-3 KA07B £6,055 £3,829 £371 £2,968 £3,339
Intermediate Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 18 years and under BZ86C £4,180 £5,728 £1,045 £9,126
Intermediate Ocular Motility Procedures, 19 years and over BZ15A £1,376 £4,055 £2,915 £1,376 £2,691 £1,514
Inflammatory, Spine, Joint or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 5-6 HD23G £2,984 £8,952 £2,984 £2,984
Intermediate, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures, with CC Score 0 BZ94B £2,100 £5,586 £4,455 £1,631 £1,961 £840
Inflammatory, Spine, Joint or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 9-11 HD23E £4,535 £4,535 £7,468
Minor Oculoplastics Procedures, 18 years and under BZ07B £2,664 £3,552 £1,776 £888 £4,553 £2,180
Kidney or Urinary Tract Infections, without Interventions, with CC Score 4-7 LA04Q £12,977
Multiple Trauma with Diagnosis Score >=51, with Intervention Score 9-18 VA12D £12,247
Acute Kidney Injury without Interventions, with CC Score 4-7 LA07N £11,377
Muscular, Balance, Cranial or Peripheral Nerve Disorders, Epilepsy or Head Injury, with CC Score 6-8 AA26F £4,422 £3,206 £2,211
Non-Surgical Thyroid Disorders with CC Score 4+ KA07A £4,473 £2,556 £2,556
Complex or Very Major, Oculoplastics Procedures, 18 years and under BZ43Z £1,909 £7,126
Kidney or Urinary Tract Infections, without Interventions, with CC Score 2-3 LA04R £8,960
Paediatric Non-Surgical Ophthalmology with CC Score 1+ PP64A £3,859 £1,466 £3,028
Muscular, Balance, Cranial or Peripheral Nerve Disorders, Epilepsy or Head Injury, with CC Score 3-5 AA26G £3,924 £4,297
Special Screening, Examinations or Other Genetic Disorders WH15Z £4,459 £3,430
Inflammatory, Spine, Joint or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 7-8 HD23F £3,361 £4,033
Very Major or Major, Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 18 years and under BZ85Z £3,570 £3,570
Major Skin Procedures JC41Z £2,355 £2,355
Major Large Intestine Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 FF34C £3,447 £3,447
Intermediate Oculoplastics Procedures, 3 years and under BZ45D £5,304 £1,326
Diagnostic Spinal Puncture, 19 years and over HC72A £3,767 £1,222 £1,222
Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 19 years and over BZ87A £1,598 £597 £533 £2,220 £580
Paediatric Non-Surgical Ophthalmology with CC Score 0 PP64B £1,673 £1,144 £1,673 £1,673
Muscular, Balance, Cranial or Peripheral Nerve Disorders, Epilepsy or Head Injury, with CC Score 9-11 AA26E £2,573 £3,580
Infections or Other Complications of Procedures, without Interventions, with CC Score 2-3 WH07F £5,361 £660
Other Respiratory Disorders without Interventions, with CC Score 5-10 DZ19M £798 £5,207
Skin Disorders without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 JD07K £575 £1,542 £1,542 £967 £1,201
Major Large Intestine Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 3+ FF34A £5,692
Excision or Biopsy, of Lesion of External Nose CA16Z £1,120 £560 £1,120 £1,120 £1,680
Acute Lymphoblastic Leukaemia with CC Score 0-1 SA24J £5,540
Headache, Migraine or Cerebrospinal Fluid Leak, with CC Score 11+ AA31C £4,073 £1,181
Tendency to Fall, Senility or Other Conditions Affecting Cognitive Functions, without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 WH09G £5,010
Infections or Other Complications of Procedures, without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 WH07G £1,275 £2,104 £829 £723
Genito-Urinary Medicine (GUM) Infections WJ04Z £4,924
Skin Disorders without Interventions, with CC Score 2-5 JD07J £1,491 £1,491 £533 £1,066
Major Large Intestine Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 1-2 FF34B £4,424
Headache, Migraine or Cerebrospinal Fluid Leak, with CC Score 0-6 AA31E £605 £1,278 £1,278 £602 £639
Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, 3 years and under BZ87C £2,006 £1,003 £1,103
Minor, Glaucoma or Iris Procedures BZ95Z £1,212 £396 £1,188 £396 £792
Malignant Lymphoma, including Hodgkin's and Non-Hodgkin's, with CC Score 2-3 SA31E £3,959
Paediatric Intermediate Injury without Intracranial Injury, with CC Score 0 PV08B £894 £1,094 £894 £1,072
Multiple Trauma with Diagnosis Score 24-32, with Intervention Score 1-8 VA11B £3,909
Observation or Counselling, with CC Score 0 WH16B £413 £391 £2,043 £826
Non-Malignant, Ear, Nose, Mouth, Throat or Neck Disorders, without Interventions, with CC Score 5+ CB02D £3,635
Diabetes with Hyperglycaemic Disorders, with CC Score 8+ KB02G £3,597
Minor, Cornea or Sclera Procedures BZ65Z £157 £1,126 £156 £1,421 £480
Major, Laparoscopic or Endoscopic, Upper Genital Tract Procedures, with CC Score 0-1 MA08B £3,323
Muscular, Balance, Cranial or Peripheral Nerve Disorders, Epilepsy or Head Injury, with CC Score 0-2 AA26H £1,266 £635 £635 £631
Sepsis without Interventions, with CC Score 0-4 WJ06J £2,953
Heart Failure or Shock, with CC Score 4-7 EB03D £2,936
Other Acquired Cardiac Conditions with CC Score 6-8 EB14C £2,930
Skin Disorders with Interventions, with CC Score 0-3 JD07D £2,925
Cerebrovascular Accident, Nervous System Infections or Encephalopathy, with CC Score 0-4 AA22G £2,723
Appendicectomy Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 FF37D £2,643
Intermediate Anal Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 0 FF41C £1,261
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease or Bronchitis, without Interventions, with CC Score 5-8 DZ65H £2,466
Signs or Symptoms, Involving Appearance or Behaviour, with CC Score 0-1 WH12B £2,449
Major, Mouth or Throat Procedures, 19 years and over, with CC Score 2+ CA83A £2,444
Granulomatous, Allergic Alveolitis or Autoimmune Lung Disease, without Interventions, with CC Score 2-4 DZ29J £2,441
Deep Vein Thrombosis with CC Score 6-8 QZ20C £2,418
Complex Infectious Diseases without Interventions, with CC Score 0-2 WJ01E £2,372
Non-Malignant, Ear, Nose, Mouth, Throat or Neck Disorders, without Interventions, with CC Score 1-4 CB02E £597 £597 £597
Peripheral Vascular Disorders with CC Score 2-4 YQ50E £1,934
Follow-up Examination for Other Conditions, without Interventions WH53B £335 £355
Paediatric, Examination, Follow-up, Special Screening or Other Admissions, with CC Score 4+ PX57A £1,824
Paediatric Intermediate Infections with CC Score 2-4 PW17F £1,757
Continuous Subcutaneous Insulin Infusion KB04Z £1,689
Gastrointestinal Infections without Interventions, with CC Score 2-4 FD01H £1,612
Headache, Migraine or Cerebrospinal Fluid Leak, with CC Score 7-10 AA31D £1,546
Transient Ischaemic Attack with CC Score 0-4 AA29F £767
Paediatric Disorders of Immunity with CC Score 1+ PQ01A £1,524
Syncope or Collapse, with CC Score 4-6 EB08D £1,438
Transient Ischaemic Attack with CC Score 5-7 AA29E £1,398
Standard Infectious Diseases without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 WJ03G £1,374
Intermediate Ear Procedures, 18 years and under CA53B £1,323
Acquired Pure Red Cell Aplasia or Other Aplastic Anaemia, with CC Score 5-7 SA01H £1,299
Diagnostic Spinal Puncture, between 6 and 18 years HC72B £1,231
Stroke with CC Score 0-3 AA35F £1,226
Cerebrovascular Accident, Nervous System Infections or Encephalopathy, with CC Score 11-13 AA22D £1,212
Minor Nose Procedures, 19 years and over CA24A £1,162
Minor Vitreous Retinal Procedures, between 4 and 18 years BZ87B £1,047
Granulomatous, Allergic Alveolitis or Autoimmune Lung Disease, without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 DZ29K £1,024
Paediatric Congenital Nervous System Conditions with CC Score 2-3 PX01B £1,019
Paediatric, Musculoskeletal or Connective Tissue Disorders, with CC Score 1-2 PH34C £907
Paediatric Minor Injury without Intracranial Injury, with CC Score 1-2 PV32B £901
Observation or Counselling, with CC Score 1+ WH16A
Cerebral Degenerations or Miscellaneous Disorders of Nervous System, with CC Score 0-4 AA25G £888
Non-Malignant Breast Disorders without Interventions, with CC Score 4+ JA13B £823
Paediatric Congenital Nervous System Conditions with CC Score 0 PX01D £800
Single Plasma Exchange or Other Intravenous Blood Transfusion, 19 years and over SA44A £685
Paediatric, Examination, Follow-up, Special Screening or Other Admissions, with CC Score 1-3 PX57B £587
Retinal Tomography, 19 years and over BZ88A £412 £103
Paediatric Endocrine Disorders, excluding Diabetes Mellitus, with CC Score 0 PK36C £504
Evoked Potential Recording, 18 years and under CA38B £479
Malignant Breast Disorders without Interventions, with CC Score 4-5 JA12J £405
Other Injury, of Rib or Chest, without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 HE72E £335
Follow-up Examination for Malignant Neoplasm, without Interventions WH52B £292
Abnormal Findings without Diagnosis, without Interventions, with CC Score 0 WH13C £278
Minimal, Mouth or Throat Procedures, 19 years and over CA86A £193
Transplant Failure and Rejection, without Interventions, with CC Score 2+ WH01C £0
NULL #N/A £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
Alzheimers Disease or Dementia, treated by a Non-Specialist Mental Health Service Provider WD02Z £0
Paediatric Behavioural Disorders with CC Score 1+ PT52A £0
Transplant Failure and Rejection, without Interventions, with CC Score 0-1 WH01D £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
Procedure Not Carried Out, for Medical or Patient Reasons WH50A £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
Data Invalid for Grouping UZ01Z £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
Procedure Not Carried Out, for Other or Unspecified Reasons WH50B £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
Grand Total £10,031,338 £12,007,163 £11,054,893 £4,746,087 £9,105,318 £14,337,555
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